contracts, %

50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50%

Share of visits to
provider with 10000
contracts, %

25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%

* Inpatient surgery estimates are based on data from 2014 as data from 2010 were not available
+  Ratios estimated using data from Tseng 2018

Sensitivity estimates

Estimates producing results analogous to the point estimates (Article Table 2 & Figure 1)
were generated by varying the inputs presented in Appendix B Table 2. Each subsection below
presents a variant of Appendix B Table 2 in which the modified values are in bold. Appendix B
Table 5 provides the original estimates of the cost reductions associated with the various
scenarios as well as the estimates corresponding to each of the sensitivity analyses.

Sensitivity estimates of number of the ratios of fixed to variable and clinical to non-clinical
documentation costs

Table A3: Sensitivity analyses of visit-specific changes to the ratio of fixed to variable costs
and the ratio of clinical to non-clinical costs

Physician
office visit

Emergency
department
visit

Inpatient
hospitalization

Ambulatory
surgery

Inpatient
surgery*

Change
to ratio

Variant

Ratio
Default s 0.42 0.47 0.58 0.30 0.36 0%

r 1.65 1.52 2.13 7.09 3.07 0%
1 s 0.57 0.62 0.78 0.41 0.49 +33%

r 2.20 2.03 2.84 9.45 4.10 +33%
2 s 0.57 0.62 0.78 0.41 0.49 +33%

r 1.65 1.52 2.13 7.09 3.07 0%
3 s 0.42 0.47 0.58 0.30 0.36 0%

r 2.20 2.03 2.84 9.45 4.10 +33%
4 s 0.28 0.31 0.39 0.20 0.24 -33%

r 1.10 1.02 1.42 4.73 2.05 -33%
5 s 0.28 0.31 0.39 0.20 0.24 -33%

r 1.65 1.52 2.13 7.09 3.07 0%
6 s 0.42 0.47 0.58 0.30 0.36 0%

r 1.10 1.02 1.42 4.73 2.05 -33%
7 s 0.57 0.62 0.78 0.41 0.49 +33%

r 1.10 1.02 1.42 4.73 2.05 -33%
8 s 0.28 0.31 0.39 0.20 0.24 -33%

r 2.20 2.03 2.84 9.45 4.10 +33%
* Inpatient surgery estimates are based on data from 2014 as data from 2010 were not available
+  Ratios estimated using data from Tseng 2018

Sensitivity estimates of number of contracts per provider
The table below specified the inputs when N = 10, 100, 1000, 1000 was used as the

number of contracts per provider for all providers

Table A4: Sensitivity analyses of the visit-type specific distribution of the number of
contracts provider have

Variant
Visit type

Physician
office
visit

Emergency
department

visit
Inpatient

hospitalization
Ambulatory

surgery
Inpatient